F98000001691

TO: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations 600002467946---U -03/25/98--01050--002 ******70:00

SUBJECT: JOANNE WILSON'S GERONTOLOGICAL NURSING VENTURES, P.A. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Melissa L. White, Paralegal	
(Name of Person	n)
Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver	
(Firm/Company)
120 East Baltimore Street	
(Address)	
Baltimore, MD 21202-1643	ις Ξ
(City/State/Zip)	98 MAR 25 7 29 FR
Should you need to call someone concerning this matte	r, please call:
Melissa L. White	at (410) 685-1120 Bxt. 576
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St Tallahassee, FL 32399

MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•							
OBER	KALER A Professional Corporation Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver Attorneys at Law Offices In Maryland Washington, D.C. Virginia 120 East Baltimore Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1643 410-635-1120 FAX 410-547-0699	Thomas D, Washburne Lewis C, Strudwick, Lawrence D, Hollman* Jervis Spencer Finney Manfred W, Leckszas George T, Tyler Stephen L, Parker Dinald C, Greenman Richard W, Schwartzman* Jerald J, Oppel Paul M, Vincent Alan J, Mogol Leonard C, Homer Aldrich B, Davis John Anthony Wolf Harry R, Silver* John C, Baldwin David D, Cueen John J, Miles* Donald B, Mering Geoffrey S, Tobias Marc K, Cohen Terence M, Finn Steven J, Fox Robert L, Ash	Sanford V. Teplitzky M. Hamilton Whitman, Jr. Jerome D. Carr Pamela J. White Martha Purcell Rogers* Patrick K. Cameron Robert E. Mazer Thomas S. Spencer Carel T. Hedhund Robert E. Scher Howard L. Sollins Guy W. Warfield Paul S. Sugar Frank C. Bonaventure, Jr. Kevin A. Dunne Bruce R. Stawart* S. Craig Holden James E. Edwards, Jr. Peter J. McNamara John N. Rodock* Edward K. Gross J. Michael Broumas Thomas K. Hyatt* Carol M. McCarthy John F. Morkan, III	Richard M. Pollak David B. Hamilton Charles M. English, Jr. Jefferson M. Gray* Bruce H, Junist Matthew W. Nayden Laurence B. Russell Joel S. Aronson John J. Eller Charles T. Smith, It Darfene R. Margolies Matthew A. Mace Melinda B. Antalek Karen S. Guarino John M.B. Murphy Diane Festino Schmitt Marika M. Ostendorf Monique D. Almy Sharon A. Snyder George W. Kelly Melinsa Allison Warren	Leslie Demaree Goldsmith Lana S. Matovcik Robert W. Biddle Robert W. Biddle Robert B. Hopkins E. Scott Johnson Mary Baker Edwards Mark D. Kohler E. John Steren Eric R. Stanco David L. Cole, Jr. Randall L. Hagen Meiissa A. Lengyei John C. Poulton Patricia M. McGillan H. Allen Black, IIK J. Kirby Fowler, Jr. Lori J. Pierra Kenneth B. Abel David L. Mandelibaum* Nancy Silverman* Glena T. Brizan Vera L. Cese George H. Fatter, III Stephanie A. Baldanzi Lauson C. Green	Lynn W. Strott Harold G. Belkowitz George A. Aitken Kelty A. Cameron John W. BiNicola, II Defilah S. Seroussi Anne K. Sharley Jillian Wilson Kenneth D. O'Reilly Jason C. Buckel Samuel P. Funk Abigait J. Kolman Sarah C. Richards Counsel James L. Kaler J. Paul Bright, Jr. James L. Koler J. Paul Bright, Jr. James E. Worsley, Jt.* Carlyle C. Ring, Jc.* Edwin G. Davila-Bloise	

March 24, 1998

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Florida Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: Application for Foreign Corporation for Joanne Wilson's Gerontological Nursing Ventures, P.A.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the above-referenced application, our check in the amount of \$70 to cover the fee of filing same, and a Certificate of Good Standing from Maryland.

We would appreciate it if you could file this application on an <u>expedited</u> basis, and return the acknowledgment and/or certificate to my attention in the self-addressed Federal Express return envelope.

Should you have any questions, please call me at 410-685-1120, ext. 1966.

Sincerely,

lessa White

Melissa L. White Paralegal

Enclosures

MLG:182814.1:3/19/98: 8:54 AM

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name o	f corporation:	SON'S GERONTO must include the word nport in language as w if not so contained in t	i "INCORPORA ill clearly indicat	TED", "(te that it i	`ΟΜΡΑΝΥ"	"CORPORA (I ION" or wa	ords or		
2	ryland	he law of which it is in	corporated)	3	52–16273 (FI	193 El numb e r, if a	pplicable)			
ч. <u> </u>	pril 26, (Date of Inco	prporation)			Perpe on: Year cor	tual p. will cease to	exist or "po	erpetua	<u>1")</u>	
		thorization ted business in Florida	. (SEE SECTIONS	607.150	1,607.1502,	AND 817.155,	F.S.)			
7		Channel Road MD 20724							<u> </u>	
	· <u> </u>	<u> </u>	(Current mailin	g address)	<u> </u>			·	
8 to	engage f	and survey con in any other la tion authorized in hom	awful purpo	ose an	<u>d/or bus</u>	siness wit	hin the	l nur limit rida l	is or	ıđ
9. Name accept		address of Florid	la registered	agent:	(P.O. Boz	x or Mail Di	rop Box <u>I</u>	₹0¥	DIVISIO	
1	Name:	CT Corporation	System					20 20 55	NETA	
Office Ad	ldress:	1200 South Pi	ne Island	Rđ.			-	PM	RY OF S CORPOR	
		Plantation,			Florida , _{(Ž}	33324 Zip Code)		1:29	TATE	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

- ADHam, Hon, Asot. Secy (Registered agent's signature)

 Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	ORS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)		
hairman: <u>C</u> l	ose Corporation with NO BOARD OF DIRECTORS		
dress:			
ice Chairman:			
Address:		<u> . </u>	
Director:			·
Address:			<u> </u>
Director:			
Address:		98 MAR	SECRI IVISION
	S (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)	25 PM	DF CORP
	Joanne C. Wilson	**	SIA
Address:	3026 Old Channel Road Laurel, MD 20724	29	IONS
			
Address:		,	
	Joanne C. Wilson		
Secretary:	same		
Secretary: Address:			
• -	Joanne C. Wilson	<u></u>	

_ - _

. ..

- .

. ,=

••• •••

-

Ļ,

·

13.	Joan C. Wilson
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
	V
14	Joanne C. Wilson
14.	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



616522

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

301 West Preston Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

I, BRENDA A. WALKER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SAID DEPARTMENT, BY THE LAWS OF SAID STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE CHARTERS, OR OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE; AND 1 AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

1 FURTHER CERTIFY THAT JOANNE WILSON'S GERONTOLOGICAL NURSING VENTURES, P.A.

IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND SAID CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED, HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND.

98 MAR 25 PM 1:29

WALKER

ТТ

SPECIALIST



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE THIS, 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 1998.

> BRENDA A. ADMIN SPEC